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1. Franklin County Demographic Characteristics, 2024 5-Year ACS

2. Labor Force Growth, December 2024 to December 2025

 Franklin 

County

Total Population 15,056

   White alone, not hispanic 13,658

   Black or African American alone, not hispanic 16

   Native American alone, not hispanic 52

   Asian alone, not hispanic 9

   Hispanic, or Latino (of any race) 1,119

   Male 7,832

   Female 7,224

   Median age 33.3

   Under 18 years 4,593

   Over 18 years 10,463

   Over 65 years 2,249

   21 years and over 9,093

0.3%

100.0%

7.4%

48.0%

30.5%

69.5%

60.4%

90.7%

0.1%

0.1%

52.0%

-

14.9%

1,934,262

0.8%

81.7%

1.2%

1.4%

13.6%

50.3%

49.7%

37.3

24.1%

17.0%

38.9

66.1%

State of 

Idaho (%)

Race and Ethnicity

Gender

Age

   Less than 9th grade 90

   High school graduate (with equivalencies) 3,644

   Some college, no degree 2,404

   Associate's degree 475

   Bachelor's degree 1,528

   Graduate or professional degree 649

Educational Attainment (Population 25 years and Over)

2.1%

17.3%

16.0%

6.4%

14.1%

7.0%

0.6%

24.2%

16.0%

3.2%

10.1%

4.3%

   

Median Household Income $71,950 - $77,800

United 

States  (%)

334,922,499

61.0%

12.2%

0.9%

6.0%

19.3%

$80,734

9.7%

14.9%

6.1%

13.1%

17.9%

3.2%

17.2%

68.9%

78.0%

22.0%

50.5%

49.5%

75.9%

Franklin 

County (%)

Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Labor Force Employment Unemployed Unemployment Rate

7,263 7,044 219 3.0%December 2025

7,220 6,996 224 3.1%December 2024

0.6% 0.7% -2.2% -0.1%YoY % Change

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS)
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Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS), Note: October 2025 data is imputed

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS), Note: October 2025 data is imputed

3. Seasonally-Adjusted Unemployment Rate, 2014 to December 2025

4. Seasonally-Adjusted Labor Force and Employment, 2014 to December 2025
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5. Industry Employment and Wages, 2014, 2023, and 2024

Supersector Average 

Wages

Average 

Employment

Average 

Employment

Average 

Wages

Average 

Employment

Average 

Wages

2014 2023 2024

Total Covered Wages $44,5424,0733,202 $27,016 4,127 $43,711

Natural Resources and Mining $45,001288262 $27,289 280 $43,285

Construction $60,538315211 $36,672 289 $52,282

Manufacturing $65,375422192 $41,417 415 $67,536

Trade,Transportation, and 

Utilities

$43,740861884 $29,833 885 $41,738

Information $23,6055876 $17,867 68 $24,606

Financial Activities $54,6948878 $29,166 81 $47,498

Professional and Business 

Services

$68,926224106 $31,606 337 $76,696

Education and Health Services $41,2151,119876 $23,930 1,106 $38,126

Leisure and Hospitality $13,455426234 $10,410 383 $13,189

Other Services $36,6087461 $20,126 88 $27,545

Public Administration $40,199198222 $25,608 195 $36,887

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Quarterly Census of Employment Wages (QCEW)
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County State of Idaho United States

County 29,660 31,549 33,147 32,703 33,979 34,420 36,580 40,092 44,944 45,424 45,872

State of Idaho 36,229 37,863 39,622 40,385 41,905 43,766 45,741 49,691 55,417 57,140 59,385

United States 44,894 47,017 48,891 49,812 51,811 54,098 56,047 59,153 64,460 66,244 69,810

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis

6. Top Employers, 2024

7. Real Per Capita Income, 2013 to 2023

Employer Ownership Employment Range

Franklin County Medical Center Local government 250 - 499

Preston School District Local government 250 - 499

West Side School District Local government 100 - 249

Ipex Usa Private 100 - 249

Franklin County Local government 100 - 249

Lundahl Ironworks Company Private 050 - 099

Heritage Senior Living Private 050 - 099

Valley Implement & Motor Co. Private 050 - 099

Ritewood Private 050 - 099

Production Technologies Inc. Private 010 - 049

NOTE: Only employers that have given the Department permission to release employment range data are listed.  

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Quarterly Census of Employment Wages (QCEW)
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9. Top 10 Cities Where People Who Work in Franklin County Live, 2023

It is estimated that 2,741 workers lived and worked in Franklin County in 2023. Another 1,176 

workers were employed in Franklin County but lived outside, while 3,593 workers commuted to 

other counties for work.

Source: US Census Bureau

8. Labor Force Commuting Patterns, 2023

Count of All Jobs Percentage of Total JobsCity of Residence

1,118 28.5%Preston 

198 5.1%Franklin

99 2.5%Weston 

95 2.4%Logan, UT

89 2.3%Clifton 

84 2.1%Dayton 

81 2.1%Smithfield, UT

55 1.4%Pocatello 

43 1.1%Idaho Falls 

41 1.0%Richmond, UT

Note: "All Jobs" includes private and public sector jobs. It also includes a count of workers with multiple jobs. Source: US 

Census Bureau- Longitudinal Employer-Household Dynamics (LEHD)
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10. Top 10 Cities Where People Who Live in Franklin County Work, 2023

Brandon Duong, Labor Economist, Idaho Department of Labor • 430 N 5th Ave, Pocatello, ID 83205 • 

(208) 236 - 6715 • brandon.duong@labor.idaho.gov • Labor Market Information website: lmi.idaho.gov

For more Information, Contact:

Percentage of Total JobsCount of All JobsCity of Employment

Preston 1,872 29.6%

Logan, UT 708 11.2%

Boise 191 3.0%

North Logan, UT 191 3.0%

Dayton 186 2.9%

Smithfield, UT 159 2.5%

Lewiston, UT 151 2.4%

Pocatello 143 2.3%

Franklin 128 2.0%

Richmond, UT 112 1.8%

Note: "All Jobs" includes private and public sector jobs. It also includes a count of workers with multiple jobs. Source: US 

Census Bureau- Longitudinal Employer-Household Dynamics (LEHD)
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